Micro Linear
Micro Linear
May 1997
ML4821*
Power Factor Controller
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4821 provides complete control for a “boost” type

ML4821
Micro Linear
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4821CP 0°C to 70°C 18-Pin PDIP (P18)
ML4821CS 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin SOIC (S20)
ML4821IP –40°C to 85°C 18-Pin PDIP (P18) (Obsolete)
ML4821IS –40°C to 85°C 20-Pin SOIC (S20) (Obsolete)
Micro Linear reserves the right to make changes to any product herein to improve reliability, function or design.
Micro Linear does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product described herein,
neither does it convey any license under its patent right nor the rights of others. The circuits contained in this
data sheet are offered as possible applications only. Micro Linear makes no warranties or representations as to